

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28411/2008

LAKSHMIDEVAMMA(D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.RAJANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for R-1 submits that he has already filed counter affidavit.

Await return of notice on R-2 and report from Trial Court.

List the matter on 6.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar