

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28411/2008

LAKSHMIDEVAMMA(D) BY LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.RAJANNA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.2 is not served. Repeat service of notice on Respondent No.2 as directed by this Court in its order dated 26-02-09 on the correct address shown on the certified copy of the impugned order.

List the matter on 12-08-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar